
EXCLUDING

INCLUDING

LAND & AIR

• 2 night at Prima City in Tel Aviv  Hotel or similar
• 3 nights at Ron Beach in Tiberias
• 1 night at Prima Oasis Dead Sea or similar
• 5 Nights at Gloria Hotel in Jerusalem  or similar
• Daily open buffet breakfasts at the hotels
• 11 Dinners at the Hotels
• All entry fees to the sites and museums in Israel as per the itinerary
• St. Peter’s Fish lunch in the Sea of Galilee
• Boat on the Sea of Galilee
• Nazareth Village tour & Biblical Lunch
• Arrival & departure transfers
• 9 Full day Tours - Transportation by deluxe AC motor coach  
  as per itinerary 
• Boat Tour at Sea of Galilee
• Portuguese -speaking licensed tour guide during all tours & 
  transfers in Israel & Jordan
• Personal headsets 
• Service charges and local taxes

• Extras of personal nature
• Beverages with dinners or lunches
• Insurance of any kind
• Bus & Guide service on the day before departure (free day in 
  Jerusalem)

PAYMENT DETAILS

REGISTRATION

DEPOSIT: $100 per person – May 21, 2025
FULL PAYMENT:  August 21, 2025

Cancellation Penalty
90-60 days prior to departure:         No Penalty
59-45 days prior to departure:         25% 
44-30 days prior to departure:         50%         
29-15  days prior to departure:        75%
14 days & After                                No refund 

$3,990 Per Person in Double Room/or Triple Occupancy
$1,090  Single Room Supplement 

ISRAEL
November 21 - December 3, 2025

PROGRAM

FLIGHT SCHEDULE

Tour Host:

LX 093  21NOV GRUZRH  1920 1035  
LX 252  22NOV ZRHTLV   1220 1710  
LH 683  03DEC TLVMUC   0700 1005  
LH 504  03DEC MUCGRU  1145 2015 

Nov 21 Fri Depart Sao Paulo - Fly Tel Aviv
Nov 22 Sat Arrival transfer to hotel
Nov 23 Sun Southern Coast 
Nov 24 Mon Caesarea, Carmel, Megiddo, Nazareth
Nov 25 Tue Ginosar, Magdala, Tabgah, Beatitudes, Capernaum
Nov 26 Wed Galilee & Golan
Nov 27 Thu Beth Shean, Jordan, Jericho, Ein Geddi
Nov 28 Fri AM Massada , Dead Sea PM Jerusalem
Nov 29 Sat Full Day Jerusalem (Via Dolorosa)
Nov 30 Sun Full Day Jerusalem (Temple Mountain, City of 
  David) and Bethlehem
Dec 1 Mon Full day Samaria
Dec 2 Tue Free day at Jerusalem
Dec 3 Wed Transfer to the airport - Fly back to Sao Paulo
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Rodrigo Galiza 
Israel Institute of Biblical Studies

Tour Guide: TBA
Tutku Israel Office: Mr. Joel Sagi +972-505-333-483

1- Open the Camera 
app on your device.
2- Move the QR 
code into the frame. https://tutku.travel/tour/RGISR1125


